
 Mazda MX-5/Miata Sales by Model Year
 NORTH AMERICA

Model year Series U.S. Canada Mexico* Annual Cumulative

1990 MY NA(1) 51,658 6,314 -- 57,972 57,972

1991 MY NA(1) 34,610 3,082 -- 37,692 95,664

1992 MY NA(1) 24,847 2,335 -- 27,182 122,846

1993 MY NA(1) 22,350 1,584 -- 23,934 146,780

1994 MY NA(1) 22,705 1,181 -- 23,886 170,666

1995 MY NA(2) 20,790 988 -- 21,778 192,444

1996 MY NA(2) 17,984 623 -- 18,607 211,051

1997 MY NA(2) 17,381 529 -- 17,910 228,961

1999 MY NB(1) 36,450 2,143 -- 38,593 267,554

2000 MY NB(1) 18,121 1,381 -- 19,502 287,056

2001 MY NB(2) 16,165 1,315 -- 17,480 304,536

2002 MY NB(2) 15,956 1,237 -- 17,193 321,729

2003 MY NB(2) 10,547 1,102 -- 11,649 333,378

2004 MY NB(2) 9,629 975 0 10,604 343,982

2005 MY NB(2) 7,760 918 0 8,678 352,660

2006 MY NC(1) 17,730 1,634 145 19,509 372,169

Total: 344,683 27,341 145 372,169

Source: official Mazda records

* NOTE, Mazda opened a dealer network in Mexico in 2004, and began sales of the MX-5 Miata in 2006.
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